

Gregory T. Dutton 9301 Dayflower Street Prospect, KY 40059 Telephone: (502) 589-4440

Facsimile: (502) 581-1344 gdutton@goldbergsimpson.com

RECEIVED

JUN 29 2016

Public Service Commission

June 28, 2016

Aaron Greenwell Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RE: Purchased Gas Adjustment Filing of Valley Gas, Inc., Case No. 2016-00200

Dear Mr. Greenwell,

I am writing today on behalf of Valley Gas, Inc., in response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information, dated June 17, 2016, to request an extension to the deadline for substantive responses. While Commission Staff originally requested a response within seven days of the date of the request, Mr. Kasey, Secretary of Valley Gas, Inc., has been unable to meet the requested deadline. Mr. Kasey has been addressing a family medical issue and has not had sufficient time to prepare a thorough response to the Commission Staff's requests. In order to allow Mr. Kasey time to prepare appropriate responses to the Staff's requests, we request an extension of the deadline to 21 days from the date of this response.

Additionally, please allow this letter to serve as my Notice of Appearance of Counsel on behalf of Valley Gas, Inc. My contact information, including email, is provided at the top of this response.

Very truly yours,

Gregory T. Dutton Goldberg Simpson, LLC